## 502283477 03/22/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Colin William Clark	03/08/2013
Fariborz Musavi	03/11/2013
Russell Leslie Lewis	03/11/2013
Ewan Murray Edington	03/11/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA-Q TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	3755 Willingdon
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5G 3H3

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763324

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: sandyc@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Abramonte

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 250105.401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Abramonte

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 030071 FRAME: 0504 H \$40 00 1376

502283477

source=401_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=401_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=401_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=401_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=401_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030071 FRAME: 0505

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Colin William Clark, Fariborz Musavi, Russell Leslie Lewis, and Ewan Murray Edington (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1933 Danniston Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1E 3R6; 2959 Glen Drive, Suite 604, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3B 0B8; 1142 Harold Road, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7K 1G3; and 5615 Honeysuckle Place, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7R 4S4, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DIGITAL CONTROLLER BASED DETECTION METHODS FOR ADAPTIVE MIXED CONDUCTION MODE POWER FACTOR CORRECTION CIRCUIT," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 8, 2013 \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned Application No. 13/763,324 \_\_\_\_\_; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/711,213, filed on October 9, 2012;

WHEREAS, DELTA-Q TECHNOLOGIES CORP. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 3755 Willingdon, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5G 3H3, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

PATENT REEL: 030071 FRAME: 0506

Application No. 13/763,324

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

March 8,20B

Colin William Clark

City of <u>Dakulle</u>

SS.

Application No. 13/763,324

MarW 11 / 2013 Date
Date
City of Burns by
Province of R ( )

Fariborz Musavi

Application No. 13	3/763,324
--------------------	-----------

March 11/2013	1300	
Date	Russell Leslie Lew	⁄is
City of <u>Rusna by</u>		
Province of <u>\$\langle \langle </u>		

Application No. \_\_13/763,324

11 March 2013	Many Edington
Date	Ewan Murray Edington
City of <u>CURNARY</u>	)
Province of B.C.	)

2384024\_1 (250105.401)

5